Royal Norwegian Consulate General

2002 FOSHAY TOWER MINNEAPOLIS 2, MINNESOTA GENEVA 3338

September 16, 1959

Dear Sir:

Referring to my letter of May 27, 1959 I have the honour to inform you that I have now returned to Minneapolis from my vacation in Norway, and 1 have today taken charge of the Consulate General.

I remain,

sincerely yours,

Th. Signelan Th. Siqveland Consul General

Honorable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State for the State of Minnesota The State Capitol Saint Paul, Minnesota

#14147 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE SEP 181959 page 2. Secretary of State

Royal Norwegian Consulate General

RECEIVED MAY 2 8 1959 SECRETARY OF STATE

ßK

2002 FOSHAY TOWER MINNEAPOLIS 2, MINNESOTA FE6-3330

May 27, 1959

Dear Sir,

I hereby have the honor to advise you that I will leave Minneapolis on June 1, 1959 for about three months vacation in Norway.

During my leave of absence Vice Consul Aage F. Bothner will be in charge of the Consulate General as Acting Consul General.

The Honorable Gösta af Petersens, Consul General for Sweden, has kindly agreed to act as Dean of the Consular Corps during my absence.

I feel confident that you will extend to Acting Consul General Bothner the same fine cooperation as you have always given me. I remain.

sincerely yours,

Sh. Signiland Tn. Sigveland

Consul General for Norway and Dean of the Consular Corps:

Honorable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State for the State of Minnesota The State Capitol Saint Paul, Minnesota.

#14147 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MILED JUII-11959 supple Radenovane Secretary of State

ThS/MLT